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To N DATE: 11-03-2023

The West Bengal Information Commission

Khadya Bhawan

11 A, Mirza Ghalib Street » Kolkata-700087

Waest Bengal

Subject: Appeal under Section -6 (1) of the Right To information Act-2005.

Reference: MEMO NO-466-ADM/RTI /ADM/RTI-13/22 dtd.09-11-2022 To Anwar Ali
Mallick of Dhubulia Nadia.

Reference2: Diary No-5791 Adm/P dtd. 29-12-2021 issued by your good office to the
SP Krishnagar Police District. & Appellate Order vide Memo No-78(2}-ADM/RTI Dated
01-03-2023.

Respected Sir,

In connection with the subject and reference cited above, Kindly provide the
Investigation report submitted by the Superintendent of Police,_Krishnagar Police
District in this regard , post issuance of the aforementioned Diary No-5791 Adm/P
dtd.29-12-2021 and related enquiry reports in this regard.

The Detail report i.e. Investigation report submitted by the Superintendent of Police,
Krishnagar Police District to The Director General Of Police along with action taken
report by The Director General Of Police post submission of the investigation report by
the Superintendent of Police, Krishnagar Police District is required under Sec-6 of The
R.T.I Act, 2005 . | hope necessary steps to the matter would be taken from your end as
per the provision of the said Act.

If any extra fee is required, | shall pay the requisite fees for above reply.

Yours faithfully,

b b BB frpesics B

Dated, Dhubulia (ANWAR ALI MALLICK)

The 11™ March, 2023 Q) Dhubulia Battala
Q?B’K)
i

74
i P.O-Dhubulia, Dist-Nadia Pin-741139

Encl: Copy of the memos mentioned as above.




- WEST BENGAL POLICE DIRECTORATE,
BHABANI BHAWAN, KOLKATA-27.

Appellate Order

Perused the RTI application and related record. The RTI application dated
13.10.2022 of Shri Anwar Ali Mallick had been received by the SPIO & IGP(O), West Bengal
on 18.10.22.

The applicant sought information to get investigation report submitted by the
Superintendent of Police, Krishnanagar Police District.

A reply was communicated to the applicant by the IGP(O) & SPIO, West Bengal
Police Directorate vide this office Memo No.466-ADM/RTI dated .09.11.2022 within
stipulated statutory period.

The applicant preferred 1st Appeal dated 17.02.2023 which was received on
21.02.2023 by the Appellate Authority, WBPD. He has requested herein again to get detail
report i.e. investigation report submitted by the Superintendent of Police, Krishnanagar
Police District.

I perused all the record. I heard the views of the SPIO, WBPD in person.

After careful application of my mind judiciously, | conclude that the reply to the RTI

application dated 13.10.2022 of Shri Anwar Ali Mallick is satisfactory and as per the letter and
spirit of the RTI Act, 2003.

Hence, the appeal petition dated 17.02.2023 is disposed off.

The appellant may prefer appeal before the West Bengal Information Commission,
“Khadya Bhawan”, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087, if he is not satisfied with this
order.

Sd/-
(Ajey Mukund Ranade, IPS}
ADG & IGP (A}, WB &
Appellate Authority,
West Bengal Police Directorate
under the RTI Act’ 2005

Memo. No. 12@)- ADM /RTI Dated: O ~O'2« 9D
ADM/RTI - 13/22

Copy forwarded to:-

1) The IGP(O), WB & SPIO of West Bengal Police Directorate for information.

«_~%) Shri Anwar Ali Mallick of Dhubulia Battala, PO- Dhubulia, Dist.- Nadia, Pin-741139.

%,%

(Ajey Mukund Ranade, IPS)
ADG & IGP (A}, WB &
Appellate Authority,
West Bengal Police Directorate
under the RTI Act’ 2005




e
i
¥ ¥

-

To DATE: 17-02-2023
THE ADGP (A) WEST BENGAL

WEST BENGAL POLICE DIRECTORATE,

BHABANI BHABAN , 31 BELVEDERE ROAD, ALIPORE,

KOLKATA - 700027

WEST BENGAL

Subject: 1°" Appeal under Section -6 (1) of the Right To information Act-2005.

Reference: MEMO NO-466-ADM/RTI /ADM/8TI-13/22 dtd.09-11-2022 To Anwar Ali
Mallick of Dhubulia Nadia.

Reference2: Diary No-5791 Adm/P dtd. 29-12-2021 issued by your good office to the SP
Krishnagar Police District.

Respected Sir,

In connection with the subject and reference cited above, Kindly provide the Investigation
report submitted by the Superintendent of Police, Krishnagar Police District in this regard ,
post issuance of the aforementioned Diary No-5791 Adm/P dtd.29-12-2021 and related
enquiry reports in this regard.

The Detail report i.e. Investigation report submitted by the Superintendent of Police,
Krishnagar Police District is required under Sec-6 of The R.T.I Act, 2005 and | hope
necessary steps to the matter would be taken from your end as per the provision of the
said Act.

If any extra fee is required, I shall pay the requisite fees for above reply.

Yours faithfully,

fomdf prf (A pere]
Dated, Dhubulia (ANWAR ALI MALLICK)
The 17™ February, 2023 Dhubulia Battala

P.0-Dhubulia, Dist-Nadia Pin-741139

Encl: Copy of the memo mentioned as above.
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WEST BENGAL POLICE DIRFCTORATE,
BHABANI BHAWAN, KOLEATA-2T.
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emo, No__ 166 - ADM/RTL oatedi- 01.11.2022,
ADM/RTI - 13/22

To

Shri Anwar Al Mallick,
Dhubulia Battala,
p.0-Dhubulia,

District ~Nadia,

' A% o

Gul: Information sought for under RTTAC O
Ref: Your RT! application dated 13.10.2022.

With reference to the above, it is intimated that the information as sought in the
RT1 application is related with Police Report and the Police Reportis exempted as per provision
of 541- PAR(AR)/O/BM-ZQ/ZOOS ptVvilla dated 29.08.200%.

The ADGP {A), WB is the 15t Appeilate Authority of West Bengal Police Directorate
and you may prefer 1% appeal within 30 days from the date of receipt of reply.

Noad
Inspectar (ieneral of Police (0), WB
& Stat »ublic Information Officer,
Wast Bongal Police Directorate
undur the RT! Act-"05



To

k/ﬂw/ o, " DATE: 13-10-2022
- Assistant Inspector General of Police ()

West Bengal Police Directorate
Bhabani Bhawan ,Alipore
Kolkata-700027

Subject: Application under Section -6 of the Right To information Act-2005.

Reference; Diary No- 5791 Adm/P Dated 29- 12-2021 issued by your good
office to the Ssuperintendent of Police Krishnagar police District.

Sir,

In connection with the reference cited above, | would like to
request your good office to Kindly provide the enguiry report which
has been submitted by the Superintendent of Police, Krishnagar Police
District in this regard, postissuence of the aforementioned Diary No-
5791 Adm/P Dated 29-12-2021 and related enguiry reports in this
regard (if any) .

The detail report is required under section -6 of R.T.l Act, 2005 and | hope
necessary steps to the matter would be taken from your and as per provision
of the said Act.

If any extra fee s required, | shall pay the requisite fees for above reply.

Yours faithfully,

MLL&{’ .

Dated, Dhubulia (ANWAR ALl MALL!CK} Z
The 08" August, 2022 Dhubulia Battala

p.0-Dhubulia, Dist-Nadia

Encl: As stated above.



Date: 18" December, 2021

. ;’O‘

f 1he DG & IGP of West Bengal Police

=nhabani Bhawan , 31/1A, Belvedere Rd, Alipore Police Line, Alipore,
: f Kolkata, West Bengal 700027.

Subject: Regarding Gross Negligence in Police Investigation report!

Respected Sir,
+y eny son - Raja Matlick host his life at the age of only 16 Yrs: on 20-Sep-
w05 due to extreme negligence by e doctors. Even after G 7rs oi
~ondnuous efforis & having approached various authorities, | have not
received any justice till date. Upon approaching the Kotwall Police Station,
rmy allegation was initiated vide case no. 383/2006. Neutral judgment given
=y a bench of doctors clearly concludes that the guilty dgctors already
vrew about the wrong injection which was given to Raja Mallick causing his
Aeath. But due to intentional filing of wrong charge sheet and / of the
. culorits being acquitted by the police authorities, | have been denied

.etipe At the end Investigation officer only filed charge sheet for minor

sy L e et
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A%}

doctors nstead of 4 guilty doctors under Section 304 (A)
of 1FC in the court of Ld. Chiet Judicial Magistrate 1n Nadta district. (Casa
Mo 1539/06, Charge sheet dated 25.09.2011). | have knocked the coor of
 nion Yome Ministry, respected Chief Minister (West Bengal), highest level

of solice administration (West Bengal) and various other authorities within

1

1y reath nowever R galid
¥

A

ction has beaen taken yet In support of my
stegation, | am herewitn providing the following documents 1o SUppoi my
slaim wnich will definitely prove that not only Dr. Hiren Mukherjee and Dr.
. R Biewas but there are few more doctors and their colieagues who are
-esponsible for the negligence and subsequent death of my only son.

With the hely of etiached supporting documents it can be substantiated that
o o R poing leaders individusl Inle 268, ana / or b
monetary power police investigation report can be altered or false report
~an be submitted | am attaching herewith all the supporiing photocdpies fo

sreve oy olaim.

(Continued....)




) Memo No. 502, dated 30-06-2007 to Si AB. Bhora, from Sri Surai

| Kar Purokayastha

~ iiemo No. 46(3) RT! dated 09-09-2008 from S.P. Nadia to Anwar Al

iMaliick

5/ Order dated 10-11-2008 passed by C.J.M Nadia in Case No. GR.

1539/06
\@’i'nvestigation-report submitted by Arun Kumar Das dated 16-04-2007
forwarded to D.L.G, C.1.D

. B\ Charge sheet No. 703 dawec 25-09-2011, submitted by Arun Kumar

Das, |.C. Kotwali P.S.

~£{'fMy letter (G.D.E864/05) dated 14-12-2005, and letter from D.G & .G

(West Bengal) to the Privale Secretary of the Chief Minister {West
Bergal) dated 02-08-2011 in which it has been mentioned F.I.R has

been lodged on 03-12-2006 but | have informed the P.S on 14-12-

2005
# Memo No. 1615.P.G dated 27-08-2008, letter from S.P. Nadia Hari
Kichore Kusumakar to Sri Ashok Mohan Chakraborty {Addi Chief

Secrewry & Home W.E) it has been mentioned although there are

o T ey r
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Calit oUIGENICES  GQaEmisn R Ll !
Krishnanagar, Sanjay Miukheree (Spl. |.G.P & D.I.G of Police, C.1L.D,
West Benga!) and then 1.C Kotwali P.S Chandan Banerjee, have
intentionally submitted the final report against the culprits neglecting
the true state of facts.

&) Anticipatory bail application Ufs 438 Cr.P.C by Dr. Hiren Mukherjee
+1 dated 13-07-2010 and subseguent rejection order of the same in
tha court of Session Judges. Nadia. Krishnagar shall aiso speak the
. Le ssenario in this regara 1s attacnad herewith for your kind perusal

where the Ld. Court has also questoned the "Sinister motive’ of the

Enauiry comeiitee.

~3) Letier refererca No.- 348/PAN10 dated 26-08-2010 from 1.C Kotwali

P.S Sri Chandan Banerjes to S.P Nadia clearly mentioned that the
Ld. CJ.M. Nedia go through the case diary and was not satisfied by
investigation report submitted by the LO C.1.D, W.B, and passed an
order to reopen the case with a direction to investigate the case by
another 1.O - from where it can be deduced that the motive of
{Continued....)
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investigation by the concerned officer /authority was not proper and
report submitted with the intention of hiding the true facts to save the

7 guilty doctors.

-cri the above mentioned documents particularly point no. 4, 5, 8 & 7 it
o can pe surely deduced that Mr. Arun Das, the same person has given 2
different views on the same points t.e. 1% time he has confirmed the section

304 (2) and 2™ time he mentioned section 304 (A) .

Srommne poltt no, 2 & 3 il can be deducod that section 304 (2) and sectinn

2

20 should be imposed on the culprits.

From the point no. 8 & 7 it can be deduced that my allegation has not been
aranved properly. Moreover they have mentioned me as a Mentally
. imoalanced person. Also, misleading report (12-12-2005) has been
i uerished by Dro R.B.Dutta, Dy, C.M.O.H-l Nadia, Dr. §.5eal DM.C.HO
Madia, Dr. LK Hatui, Dy. C.M.O.H-Ill Nadia.

“rem tha point no. 8 & 9 it can be deduced that Ld.Court has clearly

Tl S U Rs— il or . ulRgalione. and ouestinned S

ekl
e nvestgating awhonty as el as of the "Enquiry Commities”

et B o the YWest E;t:,'"}(“‘{:’i Wiedical counc

Hemg a helpless village farmer and an unfortunate father, | am begging ior
(e appropriate intervention from your end so that | can get justice for my

only son's untimely death.

Yours faithiully,

VAR el

: . W
Srmmmel Uit f\ ARNWARGL l\llAL.LiuK}lg
e 1% December, 2021 Dhubulia Battala

.0 - Dhubutia, Dist - Nadia

e auiniones above.
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Hearing on 17-12-2025 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=cd5ec76...

Hearing on 17-12-2025

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Wed, 03 Dec 2025 2:46:37 PM +0530

To "policewb"<policewb@gmail.com>,"Joy Biswas"<dig-prov@policewb.gov.in>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-104241-1902-202...
16 KB

1of1 03-12-2025, 14:47
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WBP-32911/269/2025-ADMHRCRTI SEC(WBP)
B 0 17846372025

S g
DO il Q@TR ) WEST BENGAL POLICE DIRECTORATE
5512 25— BHABANI BHAWAN, KOLKATA-27.

%

Memo. No. 561 - ADM/RTI

. Date: ~ .
ADM/RTI - 13/22 ate: 05 12.25

To

Shri Rupak Bhattacharjee,

Section Officer,

'West Bengal Information Commission,

Khadya Bhaban, 11A, Mirza Galib Street,
Kolkata-700087.

Sub.:- Notice of hearing regarding the matter of Shri Anwar Ali Mallick.

Ref.:- Memo No.6516-WBIC/RTI/A/104241/1902/2025 dated 03.12.25 of the West Bengal
Information Commission.

. Wi‘gh refgrence to the above, it is hereby intimated that the applicant namely
Shri AnV\{ar Ali Mallick made an RT! application dated 13.10.2022 before the then SPIO,
WBPD with a request for enquiry report as submitted by the then SP, Krishnangar Police
District.

A reply was sent to the applicant vide this office Memo No.466-ADM/RTI dated
09.11.2022 by the then SPIO, WBPD within stipulated statutory period.

The petitioner preferred an appeal petition dated 17.02.2023 before the then
Appellate Authority, WBPD to get proper information.

The then appellate authority, WBPD has passed an order in c/w appeal petition
dated 17.02.2023 of Shri Anwar Ali Mallick and the same was also communicated to the
applicant under this office Memo No,78(2)-ADM/RTI dated 01.03.2023.

Copies of all information/replies as provided to the applicant are sent herewith
for kind information of the Hon’ble Information Commission.

S0
DIGP, Telecommbunication, WB
With additional charge of DIGP, Policy, WB
& State Public Information Officer
West Bengal Police Directorate
under the RTI Act, 2005

1

File No. WBP-38011/269/2025-ADMHRCRT! SEC(WBP) (Computer No. 29598)
Generated from eOffice by SANJIB DAS, SI(SD)-ADMRTI(WBPD), SI(ADMRTI)}WBPD), WEST BENGAL POLICE DIRECTORATE on 05/12/2025 04:24 pm
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w2 T BENGAL POLICE DIRECTORATE,
BHABANI BHAWAN, KOLKATA-27.

Memo. No__ 1€ € - ADM/RTI Dated: (9 .11.2022.
ADM/RTI - 13/22

To

Shri Anwar Ali Mallick,
Dhubulia Battala,
P.0-Dhubulia,

District -Nadia,

Sub: Information sought for under RTI Act-'05.
Ref: Your RTI application dated 13.10.2022.

With reference to the above, it is intimated that the information as sought in the
RTI application is related with Police Report and the Police Report is exempted as per provision
of 541- 'PAR(AR)/0/3M-29/2005 pt,Villa dated 29.08.2006.

The ADGP (A), WB is the 1st Appellate Authority of West Bengal Police Directorate
and you may prefer 1st appeal within 30 days from the date of receipt of reply.

A

Inspector General of Police (0), WB
& State Public Information Officer,
West Bengal Police Directorate
under the RTI Act-‘05
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Hogd No WiI3/ISC-327

~ Rolbata

Extraordinary
Published by Authority
FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 10, 2006
- Orders and Notifications by the Governor of West Bang ', Tha
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

; p(mnKA-1 9]

DADT

AR E]

Administrative Reforms Cait.
Writers' Buildings, Kolkaia-1 4G 001

R K1 PAR (AR)/O/3M-29/2005 Pt, VILLA, w
' ‘ NOTIFICATION

el
“=aiad 20.02.2006, to identify the following or
r_; nfarmation Act, 2005" shall not apply under section 24(4) of the said Act :
71 Home Department

>~ A Political Branch
Security arrangements and related matters of VIPs and VVIPs.

‘1) .
Telegraph Act, 1885

Sanction of prosecution.
CBlinvestigation-handling over of cases
Verification of antecedents.

Preparation of bills and rules.

Police Branch.

information relating the mobilization and deployment of police force.
All police reports (except under orders of the Courts of L aw). Y4

Special Branch .

1. Proceedings under the special preventive Acts of the State Govi/Govt. of India.

.50 Palice Directorate
1. Intelligence Branchincluding District lbs.
Eastern Frontier Rifles.
State Armed Police.
Indian Reserve Battalion.
Enforcement Branch.
Secret Source Fund.
Reserve Force.
. Secret Section including Secret Source Fund.

olkata Police

Special Branch.

Detective Department.

Security Control Organization.

Enforcement Branch.

Kolkata Armed Police including Reserve Force.
Secret Source Fund.

Confidential section.

-

DA LIS

NG AW —EX

.. tiganization of Police Directorate and Kolkata Police will not be kept beyond purview of the

$ W actbid.

L mele
.5;::Jmld

N WBCPS-Rap-222art 1).2008

. SAKA 1928
Government Treasury, etc.

SN

Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms

Dated, Kolkata-the 28th August, 2006

The Govemoris pleased, on the recommendation of the Commitiee constituted vide Notification No. Iil-PAR (AR)O/3M-29/ 2005 Pt, VIllA
anizations, Branches and Sections of Govemment of West Bengal to which the provisions of “The Right

Interceptions of mails and other personal communications including phones/mobiles under Indian Post Office Act,1898 and Indian

= Thp Govemoris furtherg_leased {o state that the information pertaining to allegations of corruptions and human rights viofations in respect of the above
i

“Right fo Information Act, 2005” under Section 24(4) of

By order of the Governor,
Trilochon SinRRI,
Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

23




f WEST BENGAL POLICE DIRECTORATE, ' @
> BHABANI BHAWAN, KOLKATA-27.

Appellate Order

Perused the RTI application and related record. The RTI application dated
13.10.2022 of Shri Anwar Ali Mallick had been received by the SPIO & IGP(O), West Bengal
on 18.10.22.

The applicant sought information to get investigation report submitted by the
Superintendent of Police, Krishnanagar Police District.

A reply was communicated to the applicant by the IGP(O) & SPIO, West Bengal
Police Directorate vide this office Memo No.466-ADM/RTI dated 09.11.2022 within
stipulated statutory period.

The applicant preferred 1st Appeal dated 17.02.2023 which was received on
21.02.2023 by the Appellate Authority, WBPD. He has requested herein again to get detail
report i.e. investigation report submitted by the Superintendent of Police, Krishnanagar

Police District.
]

I perused all the record. I heard the views of the SPIO, WBPD in person.

After careful application of my mind judiciously, | conclude that the reply to the RTI
application dated 13.10.2022 of Shri Anwar Ali Mallick is satisfactory and as per the letter and
spirit of the RTI Act, 2005.

Hence, the appeal petition dated 17.02.2023 is disposed off.

The appellant may prefer appeal before the West Bengal Information Commission,
“Khadya Bhawan”, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087, if he is not satisfied with this

order. @/

(Ajey Mukund Ranade, IPS)
ADG & IGP (A), WB &
Appellate Authority,
West Bengal Police Directorate
under the RTI Act’ 2005

Memo. No. _38(2) - ADM/RTI Dated: 64~ 03. 993

ADM/RTI - 13/22

Copy forwarded to:-

Bengal Police Directorate for information.

1) The IGP(O), WB & SPIO of West
k of Dhubulia Battala, PO- Dhubu

2) Shri Anwar Ali Mallic
@%@%

(Ajey Mukund Ranade, 1PS)

ADG & IGP (A), WB &
Appellate Authority,

West Bengal Police Directorate
under the RTI Act’ 2005
o<

lia, Dist.- Nadia, Pin-741 139.
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